



भारतसरकार

Government of India वित्तमंत्रालय, राजस्वविभाग / Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue वस्तुएवंसेवाकर आयुक्तालय.शिलांग/GOODS & SERVICES TAX COMMISSIONERATE, SHILLONG मोरेलोवकंपाउंड, महात्मागांधीरोड, शिलांग/1-Morellow Compound, MG Road, Shillong-793001 Tel.+ 91-0364-2210124/ 2223030, Fax + 91-0364-2223428 / 2226215

E-Mail: <u>cexshill@excise.nic.in</u>EDECS: **com06**

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER 14/2020 Dated: The 20th March, 2020

Subject: Transfer, Posting & Adjustment in the grade of Superintendent - Order reg.

Shri Ranendra Hajong Roy, Superintendent (Audit), CGST & CX Commissionerate Hqrs., Shillong is hereby transfer & posted to CGST Shillong Division – I, with immediate effect & until further orders.

He stands relieved in the 20.03.2020 (A/N), with direction to report to his new place of posting.

Smti Larinda Kharkongor, Superintendent (Adjudication), CGST & CX CommissionerateHqrs., Shillong is directed to hold additional charge of Hqrs., Audit Branch, with immediate effect & until further order.

This issues with the approval of the Commissioner, CGST & CX Commissionerate, Shillong.

C.No.II(39)5/ET-III/2017 12586-97

Copy forwarded for information to :

- 1. The Commissioner, CGST & CX Commissionerate, Shillong.
- 2. The Joint Commissioner, CGST & CX, Commissionerate, Shillong.
- 3. The Assistant Commissioner (Adjn.)/ (Audit), CGST & CX, Shillong.
- 4. The Assistant Commissioner, Central Goods & Services Tax, Shillong Division I, Shillong.
- 5. The Superintendent (Audit)/ (Adjn.), CGST & CX Commissionerate, Shillong.
- 6. The Superintendent (Admn.), Central Goods & Services Tax, Shillong Division I, Shillong.
- 7. Shri Ranendra Hajong Roy, Superintendent, for compliance.
- 8. Smti Larinda Kharkongor, Superintendent (Adjn. Branch), for compliance.
- 9. Guard File

Assistant Commissioner

(Rex Hung Assistant Commissioner

20 MAR 2020

Dated: